

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2016

Association Of Radio Taxis ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Commissioner Of Transport, Maharashtra State ....Respondent

Mr. Aspi chinoy, Senior counsel alongwith Mr. Zerick Dastur,  
Ms. AAshni Dalal and Ms. Prerna Arora i/by M/s.J. Sagar  
Associates For the Petitioner

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP-state for the respondent nos 1 to  
3-state

Mr. Faisal Sherwani i/by Ms. Sharon Patole for the Respondent  
nos 6 and 7

Mr. Darius Khambatta, Senior Counsel along with Dr. Birendra  
Saraf i/by M/s. Keystone Partner for the Respondent nos.6 and 7

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &  
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 2nd September, 2016**

**P.C. :**

Remove from board. Not to place before the bench of which  
Shri. B. P. Colabawalla J. is a member. Office to act  
accordingly.

**( ASSOCIATE )**