

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2016

Association of Radio Taxis ... Petitioner
Versus
Commissioner of Transport
Maharashtra State And Others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Zerick Dastur, Perna Arora i/b J. Sagar Associates for the Petitioner.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani a/w Mr. Gurpreet Singh Kahlon i/b Ms. Sharon Patole
for Respondent No.5.
Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, Counsel i/b Keystone Partners for Respondent
Nos.6 And 7.
Mr. Prasad Shenoy, Counsel i/b Chaitra Rao, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.9 to 17.

.....

**CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA &
S.C.GUPTE, JJ**

DATE : 13 OCTOBER 2016

P.C. :

. Called for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 6 October 2016.

2 In the appearance column, before “Ms. Uma Palsule-Desai, AGP, for Respondent-State”, add the followings :-

“Mr. Darius Khambata, Senior Advocate a/w Dr. Birendra Saraf, Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, Ms. Ritika Gadoya, Mr. Prateek Pai i/b Keystone Partners for

Respondent Nos.6 and 7.”

“Mr. Ravi Kadam, Senior Advocate i/b Ms. Chaitra Rao,
Advocate for Respondent Nos.9 to 17.”

3 At page-2, in paragraph-5, in the first sentence, the words
“.....running similar inter-city tourist vehicles services.....”, be
substituted with “running similar inter-city taxi vehicles services.....”.

4 Office to carry out the aforesaid modifications in the order dated 6
October 2016.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)

(M.S. SANKLECHA, J.)