

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2016

Association of Radio Taxis ... Petitioner

V/s.

Commissioner of Transport, Maharashtra State & Others ... Respondents

Mr.Aspi Chinoy, Sr.Counsel with Mr. Zerick Dastur, Ms. Perna Arora i/by
M/s J.Sagar Associates for the Petitioner.

Dr.Birendra Saraf I/b M/s Keystone Partners for Respondent Nos.6 and 7.

Ms. Chaitra Rao for Respondent Nos. 9 to 17.

Ms. Sharon Patole for Respondent Nos. 5 and 8.

CORAM : ANOOP V.MOHTA AND
P.R.BORA, JJ.

DATE : 5th JANUARY, 2017.

ORDER :

Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.

1. In view of the order passed earlier, whereby hearing of the petition is already expedited and liberty is also granted to apply for a reasoned order.
2. Parties to complete the pleadings and file short synopsis and submissions.
3. Stand over to 23rd January, 2017 for direction.

(P.R.BORA,J.)

(ANOOP V.MOHTA,J.)

....