

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2016**

Association of Radio Taxis

....Petitioner.

Vs.

Commissioner of Transport,  
Maharashtra State & Ors.

....Respondents.

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Senior Counsel with Mr. Z. Dastur, Ms. A. Dalal and Prerna Arora i/by J. Sagar Associates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Jehan Mehta, Faisal Sherwani & Gurpreet Singh Kahlon i/by Sharon Patole for Respondent No.5.

Ms. Rashmin Khandekar a/w r. Gadoya i/by Keystone Partners for Respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA AND  
PR. BORA, JJ.**

**DATE : 30 JANUARY 2017.**

**ORDER:-**

By consent, in order dated 5 January 2017, in paragraph No.1, third line from top, the words "a reasoned order." be deleted and replaced by the words "early date of hearing." Order dated 5 January 2017, is corrected accordingly.

2 By consent, stand over to 1 March 2015/ 2 March 2017 at 3.00 p.m..

3           In the meantime, the parties to file short synopsis and written submissions by the next date and circulate copy of the same to the other side, well in advance .

**(PR. BORA, J.)**

**(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)**