

vat

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION No. 1730 OF 2016

Association of Radio Taxis .....Petitioner  
Vs.  
Commissioner of Transport  
Maharashtra State .....Respondent

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Senior Counsel a/w. Prerna Arora i/b. J. Sagar Associates for  
the Petitioner

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai -AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3

Mr. Sandesh Patil for Respondent No.4

Mr. Iqbal Chagla, Senior Counsel a/w. Jehaan Mehta a/w. Gurpreet Singh  
Kahlon i/b. Ms. Sharan Patole for Respondent No.5

Mr. Darius Khambatta a/w. Rashmin Khandekar i/b. Keystore Partners for  
Respondent Nos. 6 and 7

Mr. Ashish Kamat i/b. Chaitra Rao for Respondent Nos. 9 to 17

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : V.M. KANADE &  
A.S. GADKARI, JJ**

**DATE : MARCH 23, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> April, 2017, to be shown on the Supplementary Board.

Liberty is granted to file a rejoinder.

**[ A.S. GADKARI, J.]**

**[ V.M. KANADE, J.]**