

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2016

Association Of Radio TaxisPetitioner
V/S
Commissioner Of Transport, Maharashtra StateRespondent

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Sr Advocate a/w Mr. Zerick Dastur, Ms.
Aashni Dalal a/w Mr. Kunal Kothary i/b ANB Legal for
Petitioner

Mr. Sandesh D. Patil for Respondent No.4

Mr. Iqbal Chagala, Sr Counsel a/w Mr Jeehan Mehta, Mr. Faisal
Sherwani, Mr. Gurpreet Singh Katilon i/b Ms. Sharon Patole for
Respondent No.5

Mr. Darius Khambata, Sr Counsel a/w Mr. Birendra Saraf,
Counsel a/w Mr. Rashmin Khandekar i/b Keystone Partner for
Respondent No. 6 and 7

Mr. Ravi Kadam, Sr Counsel i/b Mr. Ashish Kamat i/b Chaitra
Rao for Respondent No. 9 to 17

**CORAM : V.M. KANADE &
C.V. BHADANG, JJ**

DATE : 18th April, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 13th June 2017 at 12.30 p.m.

(ASSOCIATE)